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We connect and protect

RackChiller Rack Manifold Connection Kit

The nVent HOFFMAN Connection Kits facilitate the flow of
liquid between the standard configuration manifold and the
IT equipment. They fit a variety of installations including
nVent connectors to customer connectors.

FEATURES

Facilitate the flow of liquid between the standard configuration manifold and the IT equipment
Provides flexibility in connectors and hose length, fitting a variety of installation methods

Ability to use nVent preferred connectors on one end with customer preferred connectors on the opposite



SPECIFICATIONS

Catalog Number

RCH12001

RCH12002

RCH18002

RCH18001

RCH24002

RCH24001

WARNING

Article Number

56826

56827

56831

56828

56833

56832

Length

305mm

305mm

457mm

457mm

610mm

610mm

Table 1/1

Material

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Finish

Passivated

Passivated

Passivated

Passivated

Passivated

Passivated

Color

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Water Connection
Inlet/Outlet

NSP06 to NSP06

NSP06 to SCG06

NSP06 to SCG06

NSP06 to NSP06

NSPO6 to SCG06

NSPO6 to NSP06

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-hn/hoffman/products/encrch12001
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-hn/hoffman/products/encrch12002
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-hn/hoffman/products/encrch18002
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-hn/hoffman/products/encrch18001
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-hn/hoffman/products/encrch24002
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-hn/hoffman/products/encrch24001
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

