

## **RackChiller Rack Manifold Connection Kit**



The nVent HOFFMAN Connection Kits facilitate the flow of liquid between the standard configuration manifold and the IT equipment. They fit a variety of installations including nVent connectors to customer connectors.

## **FEATURES**

Facilitate the flow of liquid between the standard configuration manifold and the IT equipment

Provides flexibility in connectors and hose length, fitting a variety of installation methods

Ability to use nVent preferred connectors on one end with customer preferred connectors on the opposite

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Table 1/1						
Catalog Number	Article Number	Length	Material	Finish	Color	Water Connection Inlet/Outlet
RCH12001	56826	305mm	Stainless Steel	Passivated	Black	NSP06 to NSP06
RCH12002	56827	305mm	Stainless Steel	Passivated	Black	NSP06 to SCG06
RCH18002	56831	457mm	Stainless Steel	Passivated	Black	NSP06 to SCG06
RCH18001	56828	457mm	Stainless Steel	Passivated	Black	NSP06 to NSP06
RCH24002	56833	610mm	Stainless Steel	Passivated	Black	NSP06 to SCG06
RCH24001	56832	610mm	Stainless Steel	Passivated	Black	NSP06 to NSP06

## **WARNING**

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE ILSCO SCHROFF**